

Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number: 4 April 2023 3 April 2026 10516370

4 April 2023

4 April 2023

EKG

LRQ/\

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Food Safety Management System of:

Brückner - Werke KG

Brücknerstrasse 1, 96146 Altendorf, Germany

has been assessed by LRQA and determined to comply with the requirements of:

Food Safety System Certification 22000, FSSC 22000

Certification scheme for food safety management systems consisting of the following elements: ISO22000:2018, ISO/TS 22002-1:2009 and additional FSSC22000 requirements (version 5.1) Food Chain (Sub) Category: CIV

Approval number(s): FSSC 22000 - 00039102

COID: DEU-1-9228-919995

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Refining and processing by sieving, blending, cleaning, metal detecting of dried herbs, spices, vegetables, soups, sauces, sauce binders, broths, dumpling mixes, desserts and beverage powders and packaging in bags, cans, folding boxes, cartons, paper bags, plastic bags, buckets, drums and big bags, also MAP. This audit included the following central FSMS processes managed by Brückner- Werke KG at Hamburg/ Germany: senior management, purchasing, contract management, complaint management, crisis management, food fraud, quality management.

Paul Graaf

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited





LRQ/\

The authenticity can be verified in the FSSC22000 database of Certified Organizations available on www.fssc22000.com

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom